PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3352318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN ZUR MEGEDE	01/26/2004
SUSAN W. BARNETT	01/26/2004
YING LIAN	01/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIRON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4560 HORTON STREET	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608-2916	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14141396

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6846

Email: mstout@mofo.com **Correspondent Name:** OTIS LITTLEFIELD

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 425 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT051616-US-CNT02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OTIS LITTLEFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Otis Littlefield/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAT051616-US-CNT02-Executed Assignment-Inventors to Chiron#page1.tif source=PAT051616-US-CNT02-Executed Assignment-Inventors to Chiron#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0837 503305699

 $source = PAT051616-US-CNT02-Executed_Assignment-Inventors_to_Chiron\#page3.tif\\ source = PAT051616-US-CNT02-Executed_Assignment-Inventors_to_Chiron\#page4.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JAN ZUR MEGEDE, SUSAN W. BARNETT, and YING LIAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have co-invented certain improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING ANTIGENIC HIV TYPE C

POLYPEPTIDES, POLYPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF

Date of Execution: January 26, 2004, January 26, 2004 and January 26, 2004

Filing Date: July 5, 2002

Serial No: 10/190,435

WHEREAS, CHIRON CORPORATION, located at 4560 Horton Street, Emeryville, California 94608-2916, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS also agree that the U.S. serial number and the filing date may be entered above by ASSIGNEE or its agents upon designation of the serial number and the filing date by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

INVENTOR: JAN ZUR MEGEDE

DATE <u>//26</u>/

Signature

State of California County of Alameda

On ________ before me, Nancy L. Swanson, Notary Public, personally appeared _______ personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

NANCY L. SWARS OF Commission # 1326916 Notary Public - California Alameda Cosnity My Comm. Expires Nov 23, 2002

Notary Seal

INVENTOR: SUSAN W. BARNETT

DATE __/_/26/04____

Signature

State of California

County of A Same of County

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

NANCY L. SWANSON
Commission # 1326916
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Cornal Propriet Nov. 23, 2035

Notary Seal

Page 3 of 4

INVENTOR: YING LIAN

State of California
County of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

NAMCY L SWAN-ON
Commission \$ 1325916
Notsry Public - California
Aismeds County
My Committee State No. 23, 2005

Notary Seal

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 035632 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 05/13/2015